

Monroe County Domestic Violence Coalition Meeting Agenda September 18, 2020

Mission: The Monroe County Domestic Violence Coalition is committed to improving our community's response to domestic violence issues through communication and coordination of services.

- I. Introductions (5 minutes) Brief introductions around the Zoom room: name, organization, and reason for being part of the Coalition
- II. Guest Speaker Presentation (25-30 minutes) Guest Speaker: Lynn Keller, Deputy Prosecutor, Monroe County Prosecutor's Office, Topic: Victim Advocacy and the Monroe County Prosecutor's Office
- III. Staff Update (5 minutes)
 - Spring Conference
 - Stats Booklet
- IV. Information Sharing (10 minutes)

Next Meetings:

- 12 p.m., October 16, 2020, Zoom
 - Guest Speaker: TBD
- 12 p.m., November 20, 2020, Zoom

Guest Speaker: Amy Applegate, IU School of Law, Domestic Violence Screening Tool

Lynn Keller, JD/MSW, is the Domestic Violence Deputy Prosecutor for Monroe County, Indiana, where she handles all stages of prosecution for cases involving crimes between current or former intimate partners. As part of the Special Victims Unit, Lynn focuses on evidence-based prosecution and is continually looking for ways to increase collaboration and coordination between community agencies to better meet the needs of survivors.

